1460 VISTA AVE NE

BUILDING REMODEL

FOR

SHANGRI-LA HUMAN SERVICES

SALEM, OR 97301

PROJECT DATA

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

ZONING CODE SUMMARY

DRAWING INDEX

OWNER:

SHANGRI-LA
4080 REED RD SE 150
SALEM, OR 97302

ARCHITECT:

LENITY ARCHITECTURE

3150 KETTLE CT. SE.

SALEM, OR 97301

PHONE: (503) 399-1090

FAX: (503) 399-0565

PROJECT ARCHITECT: LEE GWYN

CONTRACTOR:

TBD
PHONE:
FAX:

SCOPE OF WORK:

A BUILDING REMODEL TO AN EXISTING BUILDING. SCOPE OF WORK CONSISTS OF
DEMOLTION OF EXISTING SECOND FLOOR, ADDING NEW ROOF FRAMING TO TIE INTO
EXISTING ROOF. INTERIOR REMODEL TO NON STRUCTURAL PARTITIONS, RESTROOMS

AND FINISHES.

APPLICABLE CODES:

BUILDING CODE
MECHANICAL CODE
ELECTRICAL CODE
PLUMBING CODE
ENERGY CODE

ACCESSIBILITY CODE
FIRE CODE

2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE (OSSC)

2022 OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OMSC)

2023 OREGON ELECTRICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OESC)

2023 OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE (OPSC)

2021 OREGON ZERO ENGERGY READY COMMERCIAL CODE (OZERCC)
2021 OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE (OEESC)

SCOPE OF WORK:

11. FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION:

12. ENERGY EFFICIENCY:
(OEESC TABLE 502.1.1 & TABLE 502.3)

13. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

14. PLUMBING SUMMARY

2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE & ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017

2022 OREGON FIRE CODE

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY':

1. CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

2. OCCUPANCY GROUP:
EXISTING TENANT:

PROPOSED TENANT:

3. SPRINKLED/
FIRE ALARM:

4. NUMBER OF STORIES/

BUILDING HEIGHT:

5. CODE BUILDING AREA

EXISTING V-B

"R-4" (CARE HOME)
NO CHANGE

YES
YES

EXISTING 2 STORY, PROPOSED 1 STORY
EXISTING: 22' - 10"
PROPOSED: 14' - 6"

(OSSC SEC. 202 "AREA, BUILDING") 3,110 S.F

6. OCCUPANT LOAD:

OCC. SEE SHEET G2.1 FOR INFO.

7..ALLOWABLE BASIC AREA: 7,000

8. AREA MODIFICATION:

-633 S.F=3,110 S.F

REQUIRED "R-4" OCCUPANCY:
(TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD/ 2 - SEE G2.1)

RATIOS:

MEN:

W.C.: 1/25 (FIRST 50 OCC.)
LAVATORIES: 1/40 (FIRST 80 OCC.)

WOMEN:
W.C.: 1/25 (FIRST 50 OCC.)

LAVATORIES: 1/40 (FIRST 80 OCC.)
TOTAL FIXTURES REQUIRED:

MEN:

W.C.:

LAVATORIES:

WOMEN:

W.C.:

LAVATORIES:

TOTAL FIXTURES PROVIDED:

TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION
AUTOMATED FULLY SPRINKLERED

WALLS - R-21
ROOF - R-30
DOORS - U-0.20
WINDOWS - U-0.27
SKYLIGHT- U-0.50

PER STRUCTURAL DWG.

15/2 = 8 OCC. PER GENDER

8/25=1

8/25=1

8/25=1

8/25=1

(1) WATER CLOSET

(1) LAVATORIES

(1) WATER CLOSET
(1) LAVATORIES

RR 114b: (1) W.C. (1) LAV (1) SHOWER
9. OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: NONE REQUIRED PER SECTION 508.2.4: NO BATHROOM 106: (1) W.C. (1) LAV (1) SHOWER
(OSSC TABLE 508.4 & TABLE 509) SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY BATHROOM 107: (1) W.C. (1) LAV (1) SHOWER
OCCUPANCIES AND THE MAIN OCCUPANCY (3) LAV THROUGHOUT
10. ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES: NO MORE THAN 10% OF FLOOR AREA 15. ACCESSIBILITY PROVISION:
(OSSC 508.2) (OSSC SEC. 3403 / IEBC305.7)
\ -y

PROJECT / SITE INFORMATION:

GOVERNING AGENCY:

BUILDING ZONE:

TAX MAP:

FLOOD PLAIN / WAY OVERLAY ZONE:
TOTAL SITE AREA:

PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING USE:

CITY OF SALEM
RM2

08 3W 02BA
NONE

0.36 ACRE

NO CHANGE

R-4 - CARE HOME

GENERAL NOTES
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THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE
2022 EDITION OF THE OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY
CODE (OSSC) AND ALL ADDITIONAL STATE AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED
CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES OR REGULATIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO COORDINATE AS REQUIRED
WITH ALL UTILITIES AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR ANY REASON. IF WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT TO PERFORM
CONSTRUCTION, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING. THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY and IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS and CONDITIONS ON THE JOB and MUST
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY PLAN CHANGES.

LENITY ARCHITECTURE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS and METHODS, ACTS OR OMISSIONS
OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS, OR FAILURE
OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY DEFECT
DISCOVERED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF LENITY ARCHITECTURE BY
WRITTEN NOTICE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE COPYRIGHT PROTECTED BY LENITY
ARCHITECTURE, and MAY NOT BE REUSED, REDRAWN,
TRACED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
FROM LENITY ARCHITECTURE.

DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL. SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY ON
SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

LARGER SCALE DETAILING SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALLER SCALE. VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
CONFUSION, CONFLICTS, OR DISCREPANCIES ARISE.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF STUD, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

8) DELIVER ALL MATERIALS and EQUIPMENT IN UNOPENED and
UNDAMAGED PACKAGING WITH MANUFACTURER'S LABELS
INTACT. STORE and PROTECT PRODUCTS IN UNOPENED
PACKAGING UNTIL READY FOR INSTALLATION. ONCE
INSTALLED, PROTECT INSTALLED MATERIALS and EQUIPMENT
UNTIL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

9) VERIFY ALL ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS WITH THE MECHANICAL
and ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS BEFORE THE ORDERING OR
INSTALLATION OF ANY ITEM OF WORK.

10) INSTALL ALL MATERIALS and EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT BEGIN
INSTALLATION UNTIL SURFACES, OPENINGS, and OTHER
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED PROPERLY. ALL
MATERIALS and EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED PLUMB, LEVEL,
RIGID, and IN TRUE ALIGNMENT.

11) VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE EXISTING CONDITIONS and
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IN WRITING. DO NOT
REMOVE OR ALTER STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL.

12) MAINTAIN EXISTING BUILDING IN A WEATHERTIGHT CONDITION
and REPAIR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS. PROTECT BUILDING and IT'S OCCUPANTS.

13) THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO
PROVIDE THE BASIS FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK
SUITABLE FOR THE INTENDED USE OF THE TENANT AND/OR
OWNER. ANYTHING NOT EXPRESSLY SET FORTH BUT WHICH
IS REASONABLY IMPLIED OR NECESSARY FOR PROPER
PERFORMANCE OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE INCLUDED.

Sheet Index (W)

1-General

G0.0 COVER SHEET

G2.1 FIRE LIFE/ SAFETY PLAN
3-Architectural

A2.1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS

A3.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A3.2 ROOF PLAN

Ab6.1a EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS / SECTIONS

A8.1 DOOR AND WINDOW DETAILS / SCHEDULE

A9.1 RESTROOM PLANS AND DETAILS

A9.1A RESTROOM DETAILS & SCHEDULES

A9.2 CASEWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
4-Structural

S0.1 GENERAL NOTES

S4.1 DEMO/EXISTING PLANS

S4.2 REMODEL PLANS & DETAILS
5-Plumbing

P1.0 PLUMBING SCHEDULES

P2.1 PLUMBING DEMO FLOOR PLANS

P3.1 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
6-Mechanical

MO0.0 MECHANICAL COVER SHEET

M1.1 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

M2.1 MECHANICAL DEMO FLOOR PLANS

M3.1 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
7-Electrical

E1.0 ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET

E1.1 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM & SCHEDULES

E2.0 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

E3.0 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

BIDDER / DESIGNED SYSTEMS

VICINITY MAP

SITE PLAN

SITE LOCATION

FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS

NOTE: THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE BIDDER/DESIGNED. THE FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEM IS TO BE DESIGNED BY A FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF OREGON. THE FIRE PROTECTION PLANS ARE NOT A PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND WILL
BE SUBMITTED AT A LATER DATE. BIDDER/DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A PERMIT PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FIRE PROTECTION WORK TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES. DEFERRED
SUBMITTAL: OSSC SECTION 107.3.4.2. LENITY ARCHITECTURE ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

TRUSS ENGINEERING & LAYOUT:

NOTE: THE TRUSS ENGINEERING IS TO BE BIDDER/DESIGNED. THE TRUSSES ARE TO BE DESIGNED
BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF OREGON. THE TRUSSES ARE NOT A PART OF
THESE DOCUMENTS AND WILL BE SUBMITTED AT A LATER DATE. BIDDER/DESIGNER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A PERMIT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TRUSS WORK TO MEET ALL
APPLICABLE CODES. DEFERRED SUBMITTAL: OSSC SECTION 107.3.4.2. LENITY ARCHITECTURE
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FIRE PROTECTION

DRAWINGS.
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IDENTIFIABLE |
SIGNAGE |

WALL SURFACE OR
STRUCTURAL POLE
WHERE OCCURS

BEDROOM 1 - 102

OFFICE - 113
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE =10'- 0"

(N) BEDROOM 2|
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|_
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\ \
EINISH \ \
FLOOR

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
DISTANCE =60'- 10"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL

DISTANCE = 78' - 6"K I

(E) EX

34" CL

(E) BEDROOM 1,
102 |
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(N) ?A %Roo
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(E) COVERED
PATIO
100

(E) EXIT
TO GRADE
70" CLR.

FIRE LIFE SAFETY PLAN

Q/F O] || OFFICE - 114
[ EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
ik ‘ (N) OFF DISTANCE = 31' - 10"
NJOFFICE 4% 114
4 3 [
tH
[\ f
< :
Y IN) PANTRY
Eg\l) 112a (E)R
\ 14%
AN w Q
R [ T T
N E <o of I _|
: Loo — S OVERALL EXIT
micky -
| (E) BEDQOQM 3/| (E) BEDRO S W SEPARATION
104 105 | DISTANCE : 27' - 9"
\ ITCHEN 3
N > 12 ok OVERALL DIAGONAL
by 2 _ A DISTANCE = 77" - 11"
O s L E=H
| v - X
I Bt S e
i = o 0:, I 'CROSS HATCHED AREAS - PATH OF EGRESS
O 106 (N) LAUNDRY BETLLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SSRVED BY
Q ‘ Cﬂ) ‘ BN 1 1 1 THE MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED. THE MEANS OF EGRESS
L = : . _ ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE

(11 lux) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL PER OSSC SEC. 1006.2.
PATH OF EGRESS WIDTHS SHALL BE PER OSSC SEC. 1005.1 &
SEC. 1017

EXITING LEGEND

I(EE) EXIT SIGN
O FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC
____ OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE PER OSSC 1015.2.1
EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE PER OSSC 1015.2.1
— — — COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
PER OSSC 1014.3
— EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL PER OSSC 1016.1
PATH OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION
EXITING

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. NOTE:

EXIT DOORS MUST BE OPEABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT. MAIN ENTRY DOOR MAY BE EQUIPPED W/ KEY-LOCKING DEVICES W/ THE INCLUSION OF A SIGN ON
OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED."

2. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

3. EMERGENCY LIGHTING:

4. TRAVEL DISTANCES:

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOT TO EXCEED 75' PER
NFPA 10. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH
FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE
MOUNTED GREATER THAN 15" MIN. & LESS THAN 48" MAX. A.F.F. FOR
EXTINGUISHERS NOT EXCEEDING 40 POUNDS PER OFC AND SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLE AND READILY IDENTIFIABLE FROM THEIR SURROUNDINGS,

PER OFC. SEC. 906

SEE BIDDER/ DESIGNED ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN FOR MEANS OF
EGRESS LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGN LOCATIONS. MEANS OF EGRESS
LIGHTING SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE PORTIONS OF OSSC. SECTION
1006 AND EXIT SIGNS SHALL MEET OSSC SECTION 1011.

DEN - 110
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 43'- 0"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 66' - 6"

1 SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"
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1460 VISTA AVE
REMODEL

ARLID'S HOUSE

N(
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MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: MAX. ALLOWED: OCC. TYPE 'B" 750"
(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL LIJ
PER OSSC SEC. 1014.3) PROPOSED: (E) OFFICE 106: 18'-4"
COUNSELOR 109: 30-6" L|_
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: MAX. ALLOWED: OCC. TYPE 'B" 200'-0" <
(EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL (D Z
PER OSSC SEC. 1016.1) PROPOSED: (E) OFFICE 106: 109-11"
COUNSELOR 109: 84'-6" ~ <
5. BUILDING EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE: OVERALL DIAGONAL DIST.: 824" | | | |
MINIMUM DISTANCE:
PER OSSC. SEC. 1015.2.1(2) EXIT SEPARATION MIN ALLOWED: 82-4"12 41'-2" LI— D_
PROPOSED: 512" |
6. REQUIRED EXITS: MIN REQUIRED: 2
PROPOSED: 4 LIJ,
\_ Y,
S
OCCUPANCY EXITS (DATE
(SEC. 1007) 3 28.95
OCCUPANCY BY| FUNCTION OF SPACE ROOM IDENT. E . AREA — A A > <
GROUP (TABLE 1004.5) EEE 8 (SQ. FT.) <ZE A I&J g REVISED DATE
(SEC.302.1) = O| (6)-GROSS ag| 5| =
S| (N-NET oQ| @l ©
ouw &) L x
—1 o (e 0 o
™
GROUP R4 OCCUP. LIVING AREA GROSS AREA 200 2,720 G 14 1 2
GROUP R4 OCCUP. BUSINESS AREA 114| (N) OFFICE 114 200 375 G 2 1 1
\ Y,
4 )
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 16 S H E ET
> Y,

<

G2.1
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2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

DEMOLITION

PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

CONTRACTOR DEMOLITION

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

T

B

LS PRALE

|
153 - 0"@ ﬁ

L

1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

1'-8127/128"
7

A. ALL EXPOSED SURFACES IN AREAS DISTURBED BY
DEMOLITION SHALL BE ADEQUATELY PREPARED TO
RECEIVE NEW MATERAILS AND FINISHES

B. UNLESS DETAILED OR SCHEDULED OTHERWISE, ALL
INTERIOR AREAS AFFECETED BY DEMOLITION WORK
SHALL BE PATCHED / AND OR REPAIRED TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES AND FINISHES.

C. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL, CITY AND FEDERAL CODES,
STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.

D. ALL WINDOWS/ DOORS AND SALVAGEABLE
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO BE STORED /
DISPOSED AT OWNERS REQUEST.

E. ALL ELIGIBLE DEMOLISHED MATERIALS ARE TO BE
RECYCLED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER

F. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED THERMOSTATS AND
CONTROLLERS FOR THE HVAC SYSTEM. PATCH
WALLS AS REQUIRED. SEE BIDDER DESIGNED
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

G. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL OUTLETS,
SWITCHES, AND RELATED COMPONENTS IN AREAS
OF DEMOLITION. SEE BIDDER DESIGNED
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

H. CAP ALL ABANDONED PLUMBING PIPING BELOW
FINISH FLOOR AND PATCH AS REQUIRED.

I.  PROVIDE DUST TIGHT TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION
BARRIERS AS COORDINATED W/ OWNER AND
TENANTS

J. DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT
DISTURB EXISTING BUSINESS OPERATIONS,
COORDINATE WITH OWNER / TENANT.

K. DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FROM FACE OF STUD
FRAMING. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED / INDICATED.

A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT AND BECOME
FAMILIAR WITH THE JOB SITE AND WITH EXISTING
CONDITIONS WHICH MAY IMPACT THE WORK.

B. THE CONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY
PERMITS AND SHALL PAY ALL REQUIRED FEES FOR
THE WORK.

C. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL,
STATE AND NATIONAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

D. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
CODES CONCERNING DEMOLITION OPERATIONS AND
REFUSE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL. CONTRACTOR
TO PAY ALL DUMPING FEES.

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY UNCERTAINTIES
OR DISCREPANCIES.

F. DO NOT CLOSE OR OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN OR
VEHICULAR ACCESS EXCEPT WHERE AUTHORIZED
OR INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, WHERE
APPLICABLE SEE SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY
BARRICADING NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE HEALTH
AND SAFETY OF ALL WHO ENTER AREAS ADJACENT
TO THE DEMOLITION AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION.

H. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT ALL TIMES, KEEP THE
PREMISES FREE FROM ACCUMULATION OF WASTE
MATERIALS OR RUBBISH CAUSED BY THE WORK. AT
THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, CONTRACTOR
SHALL REMOVE ALL WASTE MATERIALS, AND
RUBBISH FROM AND ABOUT THE PROJECT AS WELL
AS ALL TOOLS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND
MACHINERY.

I.  PROVIDE PROTECTION AND CONDUCT DEMOLITION
OPERATIONS TO PREVENT INJURY OR DAMAGE TO
PERSONS OR PROPERTY.

J.  PROTECT SPACE ADJACENT TO DEMOLITION WORK.
PROTECT EXISTING WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING
FINISHES TO REMAIN.

K. (NOT USED)

L. ALLITEMS TAKEN OUT DURING DEMOLITION NOT TO
BE SALVAGED FOR OWNER OR REUSED IN THE
WORK SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY.

M. ALL SURPLUS EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS ARE THE
PROPERTY OF THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER THE
DISPOSAL OF ANY AND ALL SURPLUSES.

N. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE OR.-O.S.H.A.
STANDARDS BOTH FOR ALL EMPLOYEES AND THE
GENERAL PUBLIC.

O. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY DEMOLITION,. A SURVEY
OF THE PROPOSED DEMOLITION SHALL BE MADE BY
THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE
CONNECTIONS, AND AS BUILT CONDITIONS OF THE
AREA TO BE DISMANTLED. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY LENITY ARCHITECTURE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH DEMOLITION OF ANY CONDITION
WHICH MIGHT CAUSE THE COLLAPSE OF ANY
PORTION OF THE BUILDING OR POSE A DANGER TO
PUBLIC SAFETY.

P. REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
IN DEMOLISHED WALLS, NOTE THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS.

Q. NOT USED

R.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL LINES BACK TO
PANEL.

DETERMINE IF ANY TYPE OF HAZARDOUS CHEMICALS,
FLAMMABLE MATERIALS OR SIMILAR DANGEROUS
SUBSTANCE, INCLUDING ASBESTOS, HAVE BEEN USED
IN ANY PIPES. WHEN THE PRESENCE OF SUCH
SUBSTANCE IS APPARENT OR SUSPECT, TESTING AND
PURGING SHALL BE PERFORMED AND THE HAZARD
ABATED, REMOVED, OR ELIMINATED BY APPROVED HAZ.
MAT. CONTRACTORS BEFORE DEMOLITION STARTS OR
CONTINUES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMAL LIGHTING IN
DEMO SPACES TO PREVENT INJURY OR HARM.

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN SHALL BE REPAIRED AND
REFINISHED AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A UNIFORM
SURFACE, MATCHING ADJACENT NEW SURFACES FOR
THE APPLICATION OF NEWLY INDICATED FINISHES.

THE PUBLIC SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DEMOLITION
MATERIAL, DUST, FUMES, ETC. BY BARRIERS AND/OR
PLASTIC SHEETS AS REQUIRED. DEMOLITION WORK
SHALL CEASE IF THE PUBLIC IS ENDANGERED IN ANY
WAY.

IF DEMOLITION WORK RESULTS IN CONDITIONS THAT
BREACH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE PRIOR TO THE END
OF EACH WORKDAY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
TEMPORARY CLOSER OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE TO
RETAIN HEAT AND PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE INTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING FROM THE ELEMENTS.

REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE
SPECIFIED AREAS. ALL DEMO WORK IS NOT DETAILED ON
THESE DRAWINGS. REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF
SOME EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE NEEDED
FOR SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OF THIS AND OTHER
TRADES. PROPOSALS SHALL INCLUDE CONSIDERATIONS
FOR ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CHANGES. THE INTENT OF
THIS DRAWING IS TO RELATE THE GENERAL EXTENT OF
DEMO REQUIRED AND NOT TO INDICATE ALL DEVICES,
REMOVALS, RECONNECTIONS, OR ADDITIONAL WORK
REQUIRED.

WHERE AN EXISTING FIXTURE OR DEVICE IS REMOVED
BUT THE CIRCUIT(S) AND BOX ARE TO REMAIN TO
MAINTAIN CIRCUIT CONTINUITY, THEN THE CONTRACTOR
IS TO PROVIDE AN APPROPRIATE BLANK COVER PLATE
ON THE BOX TO MATCH THE COVER PLATES ON
ADJACENT DEVICES IN THE AREA.

DEMO FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

DEMO PLAN LEGEND:

— —— — DEMOLISHED ITEM PER KEYNOTES

EXISTING TO REMAIN

REMOVE FLOORING AND RELATED WALL BASE IN
THEIR ENTIRETY. PREPARE FLOOR AS REQUIRED
FOR RECEIVING NEWLY INDICATED FLOOR
MATERIALS SELECTED BY OWNER.

NOTE:
REMOVE & REPLACE ALL DAMAGED
CORNER GUARDS THROUGHOUT PROJECT

NOTE:

COORDINATE WITH OWNER THE
POTENTIAL FOR A PERIMETER
FOUNDATION DRAIN SYSTEM TO BE
INSTALLED AROUND ENTIRE PROJECT

][]

(]

=] [ [

o]

N - N -
w N - o

REMOVE WALL AND ALL RELATED COMPONENTS IN ITS
ENTIRETY. PATCH AND PREPARE EXPOSED SURFACES
TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

REMOVE DOOR/FRAME/ TRIMS/ THRESHOLD AND ALL
RELATED COMPONENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY. VERIFY
WITH OWNER SALVAGE DOOR FOR REINSTALL. TAKE
CARE NOT TO DAMAGE THE SALVAGEABLE ITEMS WHEN
DISMANTLING.

REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK / COUNTER AND ALL
RELATED COMPONENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

REMOVE PORTIONS OF WALL AS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR/OPENING PER PLAN.
PROVIDE JAMB/HEAD FRAMING AS NEEDED.

REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS / COLUMNS AND ALL RELATED
COMPONENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

REMOVE EXISTING TOILET, CAP RELATED PLUMBING
VERIFY WITH OWNER SALVAGE OF FIXTURE.

REMOVE EXISTING SHOWER, CAP RELATED PLUMBING
VERIFY WITH OWNER SALVAGE OF FIXTURE

REMOVE EXISTING APPLIANCE, CAP RELATED UTILITY AS
REQUIRED. VERIFY WITH OWNER SALVAGE OF
APPLIANCE

SALVAGE EXISTING SINK, COUNTER, CASEWORK AND
ALL ASSOICATED ITEMS FOR REINSTALL DOWNSTAIRS

DEMOLISH ENTIRE SECOND STORY. CONFIRM WITH
OWNER ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED. PROTECT THE REST
OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING DEMOLITION.

DEMO CEILING STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLION OF NEW SKYLIGHTS PER PLAN

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW, DEMO EXISTING WALL AS
NEEDED FOR NEW LARGER WINDOW OPENING

REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER DAMAGED SUBFLOOR /
STRUCTURE THIS AREA AS REQUIRED
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WALL HEIGHTS

X WALL UP TO STRUCTURE

WALL TYPE GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE MOISTURE/ MOLD RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ALL WALLS EXPOSED TO MOISTURE & BEHIND
ALL PLUMB. FIXTURES.

2. VERIFY w/ TENANT WHICH WALLS ARE TO HAVE SOUND BATT INSULATION U.O.N.
3. TYPE'X' GYP. BOARD IS NOT FOR "FIRE RATING PROTECTION" U.O.N.

4. EXTEND SOUND BATT INSULATION IN WALLS TO TOP OF STUD WALLS U.N.O

5. NOT USED

6. SSMA 350 S 125 - 43

1 T MAT'L THICKNESS
FLANGE WIDTH

STYLE
MEMBER DEPTH
STEEL STUD MFR. ASSOCIATION

7. ALL INTERIOR FINISH TYPES AND LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED WITH BUILDING OWNER PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

8. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQ'D. FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY WOOD CHAIR RAILS,
BASE, PANELING, CROWN MOLDING, SHELVING AND ANY RUNNING TRIMS REQ'D. BY TENANT.

9. ALL NEW NON-FULL HEIGHT INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE BRACED TO THE FLOOR/CEILING
STRUCTURE PER BRACE DETAIL.

10. INSULATION:
ALL INSULATION MATERIALS, INCLUDING FACINGS, SUCH AS VAPOR BARRIERS OR BREATHER
PAPERS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALLS, CRAWL SPACES OR ATTICS,
SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY NOT TO EXCEED
450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC. CHAPTER 8.

WHERE APPLICABLE WHEN SUCH MATERIALS ARE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF TYPE V
CONSTRUCTION AND ARE PROVIDED SO THAT THE FACING IS INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT
WITH THE UNEXPOSED SURFACE OF THE CEILING, FLOOR OR WALL FINISH, THE FLAME-SPREAD AND
SMOKE-DEVELOPED LIMITATIONS DO NOT APPLY TO FACINGS.

11. ALL "O.C." STUD SPACING FOR WALLS THAT ARE TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE TO BE A MAX 16" O.C.

12. AT FULL HEIGHT FRAMED WALLS, EXTEND GWB. 6" ABOVE FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

13. WHERE CERAMIC TILE OCCURS ON WALLS, REPLACE 5/8" GYP. WALL BOARD W/ 5/8" CEMENTITIOUS
BACKER BOARD. TILE WALL APPLICATION TO BE PER THE FOLLOWING:
- CERAMIC TILE
- DRYSET OR LATEX PORTLAND CEMENT BOND COAT
- MEMBRANE (IN WET AREAS)

IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TILE SUB-CONTRACTOR / INSTALLER TO INSTALL ALL THE
WALL TILES AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION TO STUD WALL ASSEMBLIES

NOTE:

ALL ASSEMBLIES THIS SHEET MUST BE INSTALLED PER ASSEMBLY NUMBER LISTED ON
DRAWING. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS TO ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL

NOTE:

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO BE PLACED OVER ALL NEW EXTERIOR SHEETING
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES INCLUDING ALL JAMB, SILL AND HEAD OPENINGS
PROVIDING A WEATHER / MOISTURE TIGHT BARRIER.

NOTE:

ALL SHEET METAL COPINGS AND FLASHINGS TO BE FABRICATED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL 7TH EDITION. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWING FOR ALL
SHEET METAL COPING AND FLASHING TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

SHEET METAL FLASHING NOTE:

THE SHEET METAL ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED SHALL BE WARRANTED AS A COMPLETE
WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM INCLUDING MOISTURE PENETRATION. SHEET METAL.
REPRESENTATIONS ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR LOCATION AND AESTHETIC
EFFECT ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED AS APPLICATION DETAILS. FABRICATOR AND
INSTALL ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR JOINT, CAULKING, FLASHING, CONNECTIONS TO
DISSIMILAR MATERIALS, COMPATIBILITY WITH DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AND ALL
OTHER APPLICATION AND CONNECTION DETAILS NEEDED FOR PRODUCT
PERFORMANCE AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER WITH NO SUBSTRATE DAMAGE
SYSTEM. ALL SHEET METAL COPINGS / FLASHING / TRIMS ARE TO BE FABRICATED
AS RECOMMENDED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL 7TH EDITION IT
WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FABRICATOR /INSTALLER TO SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWING FOR ALL SHEET METAL WORK TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW / APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

CEMENT BRD. SIDING NOTE:

CEMENT BRD. SIDING SYSTEM INCLUDING DETAILING IS TO BE PER PRODUCT
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. CEMENT BRD. SIDING SYSTEM PROVIDED
SHALL BE WARRANTED AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM INCLUDING
MOISTURE PENETRATION. CEMENT BRD. SIDING SYSTEM REPRESENTATIONS ON
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR LOCATION AND AESTHETIC EFFECT ONLY AND ARE
NOT INTENDED AS APPLICATION DETAILS. MANUFACTURER AND INSTALLER ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR JOINT, CAULKING, FLASHING, CONNECTIONS TO DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS, COMPATIBILITY WITH DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AND ALL OTHER
APPLICATION AND CONNECTION DETAILS NEEDED FOR PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER WITH NO SUBSTRATE DAMAGE SYSTEM.

1 PERM VAPOR BARRIER.

1a

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ————

J

)

OIS TN

2X4 #2 D.F. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

2x4 DF #2 STUDS @ 16"
0O.C. - (COORDINATE W/
STRUCTURAL PLANS)

R-21 FIBER GLASS BATT.
INSUL.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PER STRUCTURAL

EXTERIOR SIDING PER
ELEVATIONS

JUMBO TEX (OR
APPROVED EQUAL)
WEATHER BARRIER

EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY

EXISTING

NEW

3a

ALIGN

ALIGN

INFILL AT EXISTING WALL

EXISTING WALL
——— NEW 2X WOOD STUD @ 28'-21/4"
TO -
MATCH EXISTING
\\
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STUDS @ 16" O.C.

MAX -

(COORDINATE W/
STRUCTURAL PLANS)
(WALL FRAMING SEE
BELOW)

OO BN

5/8" TYP. 'X" GYP. BD.

3 1/2" GLASS FIBER

SOUND
ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION

2x4 DF #2- NON BR'G

DRYWALL JOINTS STAGGERED 16" ON EA. SIDE AND ON OPPOSITE SIDE

24'-6 3/4"

NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN

=]

=]

1 SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

NEW
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL ELECTRICAL AND DATA OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED 15" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. (U.N.O.) REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS

2. ALL JAMB FRAMING AT HINGE SIDE OF DOOR TO BE 4 1/2" FROM FACE OF STUD
(UN.O.)

w

ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD, (U.N.O.)

4. SEE SHEET G2 SERIES SHEETS FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS. VERIFY
APPROVED LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.

5. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONABLE
DIMENSIONS FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH AREA OF REQUIRED
WORK.

6. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL WD. 2X BLOCKING REQ'D. FOR TENANT EQUIPMENT,
ACCESSORIES, CASEWORK, WHITE BOARDS AND LOCKERS REFER TO CASEWORK
DRAWINGS AND FF&E PLANS.

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:

NEW CASEWORK, SINK, APPLIANCE PER PLAN COORDINATE W/
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING AS NEEDED

o] [=]
1 1

CASEWORK, SINK AND APPLIANCE REINSTALLED
FROM SALVAGED SECOND FLOOR CASEWORK.
COORDINATE W/ MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING AS NEEDED

= NEW CONCRETE PATH TO TIE INTO EXISTING
SIDEWALK

[»] [¢]
|

= WD. PANELING TO BE REMOVED OR COVERED WITH
GYP. BD. COVER WOOD PANEL CEILING WITH GYP BD.

RELOCATED WASHER & DRYER

[]
1

NEW SKYLIGHT ABOVE

(=]

NEW ATTIC 24" x 36" ACCESS HATCH

[~]
1

NOTE:

ADD CORNER GUARDS AS NEEDED
COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR LOCATION
/| TYPE

NOTE:
ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SELECTION TO BE
COORDINATED WITH OWNER

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND:

[ILZI NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

DESIGNATES WALL TYPES, SEE G3 SERIES

1 FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.

i
1HR

@

FEC

DOOR TAG, SEE A8.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

WINDOW TAG, SEE xxx FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE. t
= WINDOW GLAZING DESIGNATION (TEMPERED).

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, SEE 1/A7.1

ELEVATION MARKER

DETAIL NUMBER (VARIES)
SHEET NUMBER

SECTION MARKER
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
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GLASS

FRAME

SKYLIGHT W/
DBL. PANE INSUL.

PANELS W/ ALUM.

LTP4 CLIPS @ 20" O.C.

DRYWALL TO TOP OF
SKYLIGHT, USE VINYL
TERMINATION STRIP AT
TOP

ATTACH
SKYLIGHT PER
MANUF.

(2) 2X12 WOOD CURB
METAL FLASHING
OVER ICE AND
WATER SHIELD

OVER (2) LAYERS 30#
ROOFING FELT

16d @ 6" O.C.
—
A35 CLIPS @ 20" O.C.

(E) ROOFING PATCH AS NEEDED

| —(E) ROOF FRAMING MODIFIED
PER STRUC.

BUILD UP 2X4 WALL W/ 5/8"
TYPE 'X' GYP. INSIDE

SKYLIGHT

DRI-DECK ICE AND
WATER BY
FORTIFIBER

TO EXTEND FROM THE
EAVE'S EDGE TO A
POINT AT LEAST 24"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR
WALL LINE OF THE
BUILDING

15 LB ROOFING FELT

ROOF SHEATHING
PER STRUCT.

BACKNAIL SHEETS

METAL DRIP AT RAKE
APPLIED OVER
UNDERLAYMENT
WHITE

FIRST AND
SUCCEEDING
COURSES OF

LAPPED 2"

NOTE:
ON ROOF PITCHES
UP TO 4:12, TWO-PLY
FELT UNDERLAYMENT IS
REQ'D INCLUDING
4:12.” PLIES OF
UNDERLAYMENT CEMENTED
UP FROM EAVES FAR
ENOUGH TO OVERLIE A
POINT 24" INSIDE THE INSIDE
WALL LINE TO THE BUILDING
TO PROVIDE AN EAVE
FLASHING.

EAVE AND RAKE
STARTER STRIP

METAL DRIP EDGE AT
EAVE APPLIED
DIRECTLY

TO DECK. WHITE

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

3 SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"

SLEEVE SOLDERED
TO BASE SHEET

UNDERLAYMENT

ROOF SHEATHING

12" WIDE DRY-DECK
ICE AND WATER
SHIELD ALL SIDES

EXHAUST VENT
WHERE OCCURS

VENT CAP

FLASHING PER MANUF.

4 SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

TRUSS PER PLANS

COMPOSITION SHINGLE
ROOFING BUILDING FELT
- AND PLYWD. SHTG.

% \
FINISH TO MATCH Y=Y

EXISTING M\
\

BEAM PER STRUC.
WHERE OCCURS\\‘ / |

SHEATHING PER PLAN

EXT. SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

|
L
A

5 EXTERIOR WALL-ROOF INTERSECTION
SCALE: 11/2" =1'-0"

FOR VENTILATION:
2" DIA. HOLE = 3.14 SQ.IN.
(2) HOLES PER LF = 6.28 SQ. IN. PER LF

METAL
SCREENING

PER PLAN

0'-41/2",0-41/2",0-41/2",0-41/2",0-41/2"

—METAL
SCREENING

SHOWN DASHED
V.4
e g
| & X .
A Y. g

INSULATION BAFFLES

2X6 BIRD BLOCKING BETWEEN

" EACH TRUSS (NO
(ZTYIDAAO,\:/E’)\IT HOLE EXCEPTIONS)

TRUSS TOP CORD.

SECTION VIEW

EXTERIOR EAVE BLOCKING

PRE MANUFACTURED VENT CAP. MIN.
OF 60 SQ. IN. NET FREE AREA.
(8" INSIDE DIA. OPENING)

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

@ A6.13

:
YL

>]
O

((2)
E
RIDGE

?
-~
z

S

SLOPE |Z| SLOPE
MATCH (E) I

MATCH (E)

RIDGE
L3

| D.S.

ROOF PLAN

6 SCALE: 11/2" =1'-0"

D

ya

FASCIA TO MATCH s“s‘ ‘
EXISTING |

-

|
|
PER PLAN |

EAVE GUTTER ASSEMBLY

ROOF SHINGLES
STARTER SHINGLE

UNDERLAYMENT PER
DTL. 1/A3.2 NO HORZ.
JOINTS WITHIN 2'-0" OF
EDGE

ROOF SHEATHING PER
STRUC.

INSTALL G.I. SCREEN
WHEN TREE DRIP LINE
IS WITHIN 30'-0"

HANGER

METAL FLASH. REFER TO
ELEV. FOR COLOR

GUTTER REFER TO
MATCH (E)

MATCH EXISTING
DOWNSPOUT

SHEET METAL FLASHING NOTE:

THE SHEET METAL ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED SHALL BE WARRANTED AS A COMPLETE
WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM INCLUDING MOISTURE PENETRATION. SHEET METAL
REPRESENTATIONS ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR LOCATION AND AESTHETIC
EFFECT ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED AS APPLICATION DETAILS. FABRICATOR AND
INSTALLER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR JOINT, CAULKING, FLASHING, CONNECTIONS TO
DISSIMILAR MATERIALS, COMPATIBILITY WITH DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AND ALL
OTHER APPLICATION AND CONNECTION DETAILS NEEDED FOR PRODUCT
PERFORMANCE AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER WITH NO SUBSTRATE DAMAGE
SYSTEM. ALL SHEET METAL COPINGS / FLASHING / TRIMS ARE TO BE FABRICATED
AS RECOMMENDED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL 7TH EDITION. IT
WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FABRICATOR/INSTALLER TO SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR ALL SHEET METAL WORK TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW / APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

NOTE:

ARCH. COMPOSITION 25 YEAR TIMBERLINE ROOFING INCLUDING ALL RELATED EAVE,
VALLEY, RAKE, SIDEWALL, FLASHINGS AND ACCESSORIES TO BE PER P.E.M.B.
MFR.'S SPECIFICATIONS. MANUFACTURER APPROVED INSTALLER TO HAVE A MIN. 5
YR INSTALLATION EXPERIENCE. MANUFACTURER/ INSTALLER ARE RESPONSIBLE
FOR JOINT/ FLASHING AND CONNECTIONS TO DISSIMILAR MATERIALS,
COMPATIBILITY W/ DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AND ALL OTHER APPLICATION AND
CONNECTION DETAILS REQUIRED FOR PRODUCT PERFORMANCE AS A COMPLETE
WEATHER TIGHT BARRIER WITH NOT SUBSTRATE DAMAGE. THE METAL ROOFING
PANEL SYSTEM SHALL BE WARRANTED AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER
INCLUDING A NON MOISTURE PENETRATING SYSTEM.

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

Bl

(1) - 4" DIA. PLUMBING VENT PERMITTED

(1) - 2" DIA. PLUMBING VENT PERMITTED

BASKET WEAVE ALL VALLEYS

ALL CONTINUOUS GUTTERS TO MATCH EXISTING

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING UNDERLAYMENT - OWENS CORNING WEATHERLOCK MAT

WATER PROOFING UNDERLAYMENT SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL - SUBMIT
SUBSTITUTIONS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. PROVIDE
WEATHERLOCK WATERPROOFING UNDERLAYMENT AT ALL VALLEYS. ROOF
PENETRATIONS AND UP WALLS A MIN. OF 36" WHERE WALL MEETS ROOF OCCURS.

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES:

- NEW ROOF W/ ARCH. COMP. SHINGLE ROOFING TO MATCH (E)

-

NEW GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT, STYLE TO MATCH (E)
BUILDILNG. CONNECT NEW DOWNSPOUTS TO (E)
STORM LINE.

[~]
]

EXISTING ROOF - NO WORK PROPOSED

(]
]

NEW D.S. TO CONNECT TO EXISTING RAINDRAIN
PIPING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION

(=]
]

= NEW 2'-0" X 3'-10" SKYLIGHT

PROVIDE 22"x32" CUT OUT IN PLYWOOD AT HIGH
POINT FOR ACCESS TO EXISTING ROOFING BELOW

~
1

] [o] [

RIDGE VENTING

ROOF PLAN LEGEND:

ROOF SLOPE INDICATED ON PLAN

® DOWN SPOUT
D.S.
v ROOF VENT. COLOR TO MATCH ROOFING

KEY NOTE

ATTIC AREA =686 SQ. FT.

686 / 300 = 3 SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION REQ.
3 * 144 =432 SQ. IN. OF VENTILATION REQ.
432/2=216

216 SQ. IN. REQ. HIGH

216 SQ. IN. REQ. LOW

HIGH VENTING PROVIDED:

RIDGE VENTS (60 SQ.IN.) * 4 = 240 SQ. IN.

LOW VENTING PROVIDED:

455 LF OF SOFFIT VENTING * 6.28 = 2,857 SQ.IN.

NOTE:

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO BE PLACED OVER ALL NEW EXTERIOR
SHEATHING VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES INCLUDING ALL JAMB, SILL AND
HEAD OPENINGS PROVIDING A WEATHER / MOISTURE TIGHT BARRIER.

NOTE:
REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND FOR EQUIPMENT AND PENETRATION LOCATIONS.

NOTE:
USE APPROVED ROOF PENETRATION DETAILS PER ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.

PER SECTION 1209.2 ATTIC SPACES

AN OPENING NOT LESS THAN 20 BY 30 INCHES (559 mm BY 762 mm) SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO ANY ATTIC AREA HAVING A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30 INCHES (762
MM). CLEAR HEADROOM OF NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM) SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE AT OR ABOVE THE ACCESS OPENING

PER SECTION 1209.3 MECH. APPLIANCES

ACCESS TO MECHANICAL APPLIANCES INSTALLED IN UNDER-FLOOR AREAS, IN
ATTIC SPACES AND ON ROOFS OR ELEVATED STRUCTURES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

PER SECTION 718.2 FIREBLOCKING

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT OFF
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL
FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A
ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE LOCATIONS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS 718.2.2-718.2.7

PER SECTION 718.2.2 CONCEALED WALL SPACES

FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND
PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR
STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS:

1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.

2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET (3048 mm)

PER SECTION 718.2.3 CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZ. AND VERT. SPACES
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED
VERTICAL STUD WALL OR PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED HORIZONTAL
SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR JOISTS OR TRUSSES, AND
BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCURS AT
SOFFITS, DROP CEILING, COVE CEILINGS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS.

PER SECTION 718.4 DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS

DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUBDIVIDE ATTIC SPACES WHERE
REQUIRED BY SECTION 708.4.2. IN OTHER THAN GROUP R, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL
BE INSTALLED TO SUBDIVIDE COMBUSTIBLE ATTIC SPACES AND COMBUSTIBLE
CONCEALED ROOF SPACES SUCH THAT ANY HORIZONTAL AREA DOES NOT EXCEED
3,000 SQUARE FEET (279 M2). VENTILATION OF CONCEALED ROOF SPACES SHALL
BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1202.2.1.

718.4.1 DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS

MATERIALS UTILIZED FOR DRAFT STOPPING OF ATTIC SPACES SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 718.3.1.

PER SECTION 1202.2.1 ATTIC SPACES

ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL HAVE
CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATION OPENINGS
PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN AND SNOW. BLOCKING AND
BRIDGING SHALL BE ARRANGED SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE MOVEMENT
OF AIR. A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH (25 MM) OF AIRSPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING. THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED.

EXCEPTIONS:

THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED
TO 1/300 PROVIDED THAT BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:

- ACLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF
THE CEILING.

- NOT LESS THAN 40 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE
REQUIRED VENTING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER
PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE
LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FT (914mm) BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF
THE SPACE MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF VENTILATION
PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

NOTE:

ROOFING PRODUCTS MUST MEET ALL LOCAL "WIND" REQUIREMENTS AND AHJ
REQUIREMENTS INSTALLATION MUST BE PER MANUFACTURES GUIDLINES. NO
ROOFING "STAPLES" ARE ALLOWED "NAILS ONLY" UNLESS OTHERWISE "REQUIRED"
BY MANUFACTURE OR AHJ. MUST SUBMIT REQUIREMENTS OF STAPLE
INSTALLATION TO ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
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TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

ROOF SHINGLES TO MATCH (E) ON
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT ON
ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUC. ON

~
e o o o o

261 FRAMING PER STRUC.
R49 INSULATION IN ATTIC 6
AG.13
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: 8
« LAP SIDING TO MATCH (E)
ﬁ «  WEATHER BARRIER AB.13
= . EXTERIOR SHEATHING
\A32) «  WALL FRAMING PER PLAN
\A32) - VAPOR BARRIER T
—— ——A «  R21 WALL INSULATION L g
- g g HIRST FLOOR TOP PLATE - FIRST FLOOR TOP PLATE
= J ] 50 8-0"
AN /
T N <« EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN / l
\ N Q r
(N) OFFICE (N) OFFICE \ CLOSEY | (N) OFFICE_ [(N) |
113 - 114 EXISTING FLOOR | 3a Ll
7 FRAMING TO REMAIN N X = ==
- - D - _ FIRST FLOOR EXISTING FOOTING & o ) _ _FIRST FLOOR
0" FOUNDATION TO REMAIN K 0-0"
| | - = |
LT L \ \
| ]
6 SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0" 7 SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

- T _ _ FIRST FLOOR TOP PLATE G >
8.0

: _ _FIRST FLOOR G ;
0-0"

4 WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

6.1

_ - A = — B \ E\ _FIRST FLOOR TOP PLATE

7 8 -0"

FIRST FLOOR
0-0"

3 SOUTH ELEVATION —
SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR TOP PLATE
8- 0"

_FIRST FLOOR
0-0"

2 EAST ELEVATION —
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

6.1

_FIRST FLOOR TOP PLATE
o 8- 0"

B FIRST FLOOR

0-0"

1 NORTH ELEVATION —
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE ROOF PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2. ALL SIDING FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS, SEE WALL TYPE GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

3. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT ALL FLOOR LEVELS AND AS RECOMMENDED BY
SIDING FINISH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. ALL SIDING FINISH
CONTRACTORS / INSTALLERS TO SUBMIT CONTROL JOINT / REVEAL LOCATION
SHOP DRAWINGS INCLUDING DETAILS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW / APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIAL

4. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT EXTERIOR FINISH
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

@) o

-

s

CO

A6.1a/ 15
18<| A9.1 | 16b
17

U0

i

0 [
0 O

KEY PLAN

KEY NOTES / COLORS:

CEMENT BOARD SIDING NOTE:

CEMENT BOARD SIDING SYSTEM INCLUDING DETAILING IS TO BE PER PRODUCT
MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS. CEMENT BOARD SIDING SYSTEM PROVIDED
SHALL BE WARRANTED AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER SYSTEM INCLUDING
MOISTURE PENETRATION. CEMENT BOARD SIDING SYSTEM REPRESENTATIONS ON
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR LOCATION AND AESTHETIC EFFECT ONLY AND ARE
NOT INTENDED AS APPLICATION DETAILS. MANUFACTURER AND INSTALLER ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR JOINT, CAULKING, FLASHING, CONNECTIONS TO DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS, COMPATIBILITY WITH DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AND ALL OTHER
APPLICATION AND CONNECTION DETAILS NEEDED FOR PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
AS A COMPLETE WEATHER BARRIER WITH NO SUBSTRATE DAMAGE SYSTEM

NOTE:

ARCHITECTURAL COMPOSITION 25 YEAR TIMBERLINE ROOFING INCLUDING ALL
RELATED EAVE, VALLEY, RAKE, SIDEWALL, FLASHINGS AND ACCESSORIES TO BE
PER P.E.M.B. MFR.'S SPECIFICATIONS. MANUFACTURER APPROVED INSTALLER TO
HAVE MIN. 5 YEAR INSTALLATION EXPERIENCE. MANUFACTURER / INSTALLER ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR JOINT / FLASHING AND CONNECTIONS TO DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS, COMPATIBILITY W/ DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AND ALL OTHER
APPLICATION AND CONNECTION DETAILS REQUIRED FOR PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
AS A COMPLETE WEATHERTIGHT BARRIER WITH NOT SUBSTRATE DAMMAGE. THE
METAL ROOFING PANEL SYSTEM SHALL WARRANTED AS A COMPLETE WEATHER
BARRIER INCLUDING A NON MOISTURE PENETRATING SYSTEM.

NOTE:

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO BE PLACED OVER ALL NEW EXTERIOR
SHEATHING VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES INCLUDING ALL JAMB, SILL AND
HEAD OPENINGS PROVIDING A WEATHER / MOISTURE TIGHT BARRIER.

— NEW ARCHITECTURAL COMP ROOFING
COLOR: STYLE / COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING

ROOFING

_ NEW SHEET METAL GUTTER
COLOR: STYLE / COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING

GUTTER

— EXISTING LAP SIDING
COLOR: EXISTING

SIDING

— NEW VINYL WINDOWS
COLOR: EXISTING

WINDOW

_ EXISTING VINYL WINDOWS
COLOR: EXISTING

WINDOW

@ _ EXISTING ARCHITECTURAL COMP ROOFING
COLOR: EXISTING

ROOFING
_ NEW CEMENT BOARD TRIM

COLOR: STYLE / COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING
TRIM

DOOR

o

DOOR

NEW DOOR

EXISTING DOOR

_ NEW FIBER CEMENT BOARD LAP SIDING
MFR: MATCH EXISTING

SIDING COLOR: STYLE / COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING
INSTALL PATTERN: MATCH EXISTING
REVEAL: MATCH EXISITNG
FINISH TEXTURE: MATCH EXISTING

- EXISTING TRIM BOARD
COLOR: EXISTING

_ NEW SKYLIGHT PER PLAN

COLOR: MATCH EXISTING
SKYLIGHT

= STRUCTURAL BRACE PER STRUC.
COLOR: MATCH EXISTING

= EXISTING AWNING TO REMAIN
COLOR: EXISTING
ROOF

ROOF:

ROOF SHINGLE TO MATCH (E) ON
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT ON
ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUC.

FACIA TO MATCH (E)

ROOF:

ROOF SHINGLE TO MATCH (E) ON
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT ON

ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUC.

FRAMING PER STRUC.

1/2" PLYWD. ON ROOF FRAMING BEAM TO RUN PAST WD BEAMS PER STRUCTURAL
PAINT TO MATCH (E) FACIA. —_— PAINT TO MATCH (E)
< WD BEAMS PER STRUCTURAL gg’gﬂgg@ ’gLF" o 7
PAINT TO MATCH (E) BEAMS 1/2" — - 1/2" PLYWD. ON ROOF FRAMING
~ - PAINT TO MATCH (E)
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUC. /
S MATCH (E) ‘ ‘ / 7 - ROOF FRAMING PER STRUC.
MATCH (E)
X GUTTER & D.S. TO MATCH (E) 4 P
S
] ¥ I AR S
N STRUCTURAL TIE BACK TO - . ¥
WALL "
- STRUCTURAL TIE BACK TO WALL
———FACIA BEYOND
TO MATCH (E)

SECTION @ NEW ROOF CANOPY

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

9

SECTION @ NEW ROOF CANOPY 2

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"
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PEEL AND STICK FLASHING

y

JAMB FLANGE X

FLASHING TAPE NOT
TO EXTEND PAST
THE MID-POINT OF
HEAD FLANGE
FLASHING TAPE

INSTALLED
WINDOW

SHEATHING PER
PLAN

FROM THE INTERIOR, INSTALL LOW PRESSURE POLYURETHANE
FOAM BETWEEN WINDOW AND ROUGH OPENING TO MAINTAIN
CONTINUITY OF THE AIR BARRIER. IF GAP IS TOO NARROW TO
ALLOW FOR USE OF POLYURETHANE, USE A CAULK SEALANT

WOOD STUD WALL
PER PLANS

L7777 7

COMPATIBLE WITH FLASHINGS AT THE SILL AND THE JAMBS.

INTERIOR VIEW

WINDOW INSTALL DETAIL

6D

WALL ASSEMBLY
AND SHEATHING
PER PLAN

SILL FLASHING
WINDOW INSTALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

SILL FLASHING-D

PEEL AND STICK FLASHING

APPLY A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

SEALANT AROUND THE TOP AND

SIDES ONLY OF THE BACK SIDE
(INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE
WINDOW MOUNTING FLANGE.

OR ADHESIVE BASKED
FLASHING (MUST MEET
AC148 OF AAMA 711)
SEALED OVER WINDOW
FLANGES AT JAMBS

OF WINDOW
FLANGE

SEALANT

THE BEAD OF SEALANT ON THE
MOUNTING FLANGE AT THE SILL

MUST HAVE AT LEAST 2 GAPS AT
LEAST 2 INCHES WIDE TO PERMIT

DRAINAGE. THE GAPS MUST BE
NO MORE THAN 4' APART.

PEEL AND STICK FLASHING

INSIDE SURFACE

6C

SHEATHING PER
PLAN

WOOD STUD WALL
PER PLANS

SILL FLASHING
WINDOW INSTALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

SILL FLASHING-C

—— PEEL AND STICK FLASHING

EXTEND ONTO FACE OF
SHEATHING A MINIMUM OF 2"

—— STRETCH AND APPLY PEEL

AND STICK FLASHING AT
CORNERS PRIOR TO APPLYING
SIDE AND FRONT WALL
SECTIONS.

GLAZING SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO MEET STATE OF OREGON ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS

FOR

CLIMATE ZONE 4C. REFER TO COVER SHEET - G0.0 - "CODE SUMMARY" FOR

"ENERGY EFFICIENCY" REQUIREMENTS

2. ALL GLAZING TO MEET 2025 OEESC. REQUIREMENTS. THICKNESS SHOWN ARE FOR
ENERGY CODE. GLAZING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING LOADING
CONDITIONS, SAFETY GLAZING, FASTENER REQUIREMENTS, ETC.

3. STOREFRONT/ CURTAIN WALL SHOWN IS GENERIC. SUB-CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT
SHOP DRAWINGS TO SHOW PROFILES, CAULKING, AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING
LOADING CONDITIONS & FASTENER REQ'S.

4. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING IN ALL DOOR LITES AND FIXED PANELS ADJACENT TO
DOORS WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS WITHIN A 24-INCH
ARCH OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE
THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60-INCHES ABOVE THE
WALKING SURFACE.

AND

WHERE:

WINDOW GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT.;

THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18-INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR;

THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS GREATER THAN 36-INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR; AND
ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACE(S) ARE WITHIN 36-INCHES, MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY AND IN STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE PLANE OF THE GLAZING.

EXCEPTION:

1. DECORATIVE GLAZING.

2. WHERE A HORIZONTAL RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S)OF THE
GLAZING 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. THE RAIL SHOULD BE CAPABLE OF
WITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 50 LB. PER LINEAR FOOT WITHOUT CONTACTING
THE GLASS AND BE A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2" IN CROSS-SECTIONAL HEIGHT.

3. OUTBOARD PANES IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS OR MULTIPLE GLAZING WHERE THE
BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLASS IS 25' OR MORE ABOVE ANY GRADE, ROOF,
WALKING SURFACE OR OTHER HORIZONTAL OR SLOPPED (WITHIN 45 DEGREES OF
HORIZONTAL) SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR.

GLAZING SCHEDULE:

GL-1 1/4" CLEAR TEMPERED FLOAT GLASS
1 ;
A8.1
_ SIM L \A8T/siv I
(1 4
A8.1 TEMF/‘éRED 5 A8.1 / 5
SIM. < [ sim. 7 / < 5
= ® = ®
N N
7
. a2
40" siM, SIM- N
71
"A" "B"
WINDOW TYPES:

(E) WALL PER PLAN

—— (E) SIDING PER PLAN
—— (E) SHEATHING PER PLAN

/1/ FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHERING

6B

SHEATHING PER
PLAN

WOOD STUD WALL
PER PLANS

SILL FLASHING
WINDOW INSTALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

.

SILL FLASHING-B

PEEL AND STICK FLASHING
EXTEND UP JAMBS A MINIMUM
OF 6"

ENSURE PEEL AND STICK
FITS TIGHTLY INTO CORNERS

—— PEEL AND STICK FLASHING ON

WINDOW SILL AND PRESS
FIRMLY FROM THE CENTER OF
SILL TO THE CORNERS.

6A

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SILL FLASHING-A

FLASHING - LAP ONTO
FACE OF Z-FLASHING.

——14 GAUGE ALUM.

FLASHING
(E) WALL PER PLAN

(E) WEATHER RESISTANT
— MEMBRANE MODIFY FOR

NEW OPENING @

(E) SIDING
MODIFY AS
NEEDED

CALKING

9 JOINT N

\’ 1/4" TYP. 8
VINYL WINDOW

U FRAME TYP. J
/
(E) METAL
CORNER BEAD———
TYP.
,_/\/_7
T NOTE: A
SEE DETAILS 6A-6D FOR Y
ORDER OF WINDOW
FLASHING INSTALLATION CALKING
JOINT 1/4"
TYP.
i
(E) SIDING
MODIFY AS
NEEDED FOR
NEW OPENING

CAULKING

JOINT 1/4" TYP.

d

(E) SIDING

SILL/HEAD

bl

JAMB
MODIFY AS
NEEDED FOR
NEW OPENING NOTE: PROVIDE BACKER
ROD AROUND WINDOW,
AND DOORS,
TIGHT FITTING.

EXT. VINYL WINDOW

5 (SILL/HEAD SECTION, JAMB PLAN)
SCALE:

3"=1'-0" EXT.VINYL WINDOW-SILL-HEAD SECTION

14

(" D )
RED 4R
S %
N >
O’ LEE KIE &
:;3 @'
DOOR HARDWARE GENERAL NOTES: DOOR SCHEDULE: . i
1. ALL DOORS TO HAVE LEVERS FOR ACCESSIBILITY o 4399 >
2 9
2. INTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE MAXIMUM EFFORT OF 5 LBS TO OPERATE, EXTERIOR DOOR INFORMATION FRAME DETAILS REMARKS *7]2? Q)G
DOORS:8 1/2 LBS, EXTERIOR STAIRWAY DOORS AT PRESSURIZED STAIR ENCLOSURE: \_ QF Q% J
15 LBS. FIRE RATED DOORS: MINIMUM FORCE NECESSARY TO CLOSE AND LATCH. , .
NO. |ROOMNAME |WIDTH [HEIGHT |THICK. |[MATL. [FINISH [TYPE |[GLAZING|TYPE |MATL. |GLAZNG| SILL | HEAD | JAMB é E )
NON FIRE RATED DOORS 5 LBS. S
3. REQUIRED EXIT DOORS TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY FIRST FLOOR £
58
4. HANDLES, PULLS, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING PARTS ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS, 100 () DINING 109 PR 3-0" 6-8" MFR. MFR. sc c IG-2 1 WD - 2/A8.1 2/A8.1 3/A81 |1 B
SHALL HAVE LEVER OR OTHER SHAPE PERMITTING OPERATION BY ONE HAND AND — — &
DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO 1032 |(N) BEDROOM2103 }3-0 68 MFR. MFR. WD A - ! D - Al B L \ s
OPERATE. OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE 34" - 48" AF.F. 105a  |(N) CLOSET 105a  |3-0" 6-8" MFR. MFR. WD A - 1 WD ; 4/A8.1 4/A8.1 3/A8.1 / o
WHERE SLIDING DOORS ARE IN FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL e e A : 62
: 106 BATHROOM 106 |3-0 6-8 MFR. MFR. WD A ; 1 WD ; 4/A8.1 4/A8.1 3A81 |13
BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES . DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH OSSC. ) 0 ’ ﬁ 8 e=
SECTIONS 1010.1.3, 1010.1.9.1 AND 1010.1.9.2 AND ICC A117.1 SEC 404.2.6 107 (N) BATHROOM 107 |3-0" 6-8" MFR. MFR. WD A - 1 WD - 4/A8.1 4/A8.1 3/A81 |13 =g
A qn R _ 0
5 ALL NONFERROUS HINGES TO BE STAINLESS STEEL. 108a  |(E) HALL 108 PR2-0 6-8 MFR. MFR. WD A 1 WD 4/A8.1 4/A8.1 3/A8.1 O 93
111 (N) LAUNDRY 111 |3-0 6-8" MFR. MFR. WD A ; 1 WD ; 4/A8.1 4/A8.1 3/A8.1 S UG
6. STOREFRONT DOOR HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAILS TO BE PER MFRS. — — e 5 ES
SPECIFICATIONS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND 114 (N) OFFICE 114 3-0 6-8 MFR. MFR. SC B GL-1 1 WD - 2/A8.1 2/A81 3/A81 |1 D Sm
APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION m = 99
c 2w
7. CURTAIN WALL DOOR HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAILS TO BE PER MFRS. Os
SPECIFICATIONS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND E—— o2
APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION 03
8. SEE "MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOOR" THIS SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL @
INFORMATION, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE ~
PROCEEDING WITH AREA OF REQUIRED WORK. §
9 ALL AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BOTH A " HOLD \§ a )
OPEN" AND "PUSH AND GO" FEATURE. THE "PUSH AND GO" FEATURE SHALL Ve ~
BE PROGRAMMABLE ON AND OFF. COORDINATE PROGRAMMING WITH : R R
TENANT'S PROJECT COORDINATOR. DOOR OPERATOR PUSH PLATES SHALL M t | / F h Ab b t R k
BE HARD WIRED VERSUS BATTERY POWERED. daleria INIS reviations emarks
10. WHEN AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS ARE CO-LOCATED WITH ACCESS CONTROLS, ALUM. = ALUMINUM 1. PROVIDE HARDWARE THAT IS READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
ON THE SECURED SIDE OF THE DOOR THE OPERATOR SHALL BE INTERLOCKED HM. = HOLLOW METAL WITHOUT THE USE OF KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT, PER OSSC
WITH ACCESS THE CONTROL SYSTEM SUCH THAT POWER TO THE OPERATOR WILL IR="_ IMPACT RESISTANT SECTION 1008.1.9.
NOT BE APPLIED UNLESS THE ACCESS CONTROLS ARE FIRST ACTIVATED. ON THE MFR.=  MANUFACTURER NOT USED
NON-SECURE SIDE OF THE DOOR, THE OPERATOR SHALL OPEN THE DOOR WHEN MTL. = METAL INSULATED
ACTIVATED WITHOUT HAVING TO TURN THE DOOR KNOB OR LEVER. §(T3L = gg'é'F'?NC%FT*EE\’\L’(;gRN?EOOR PROVIDE OCCUPANCY INDICATOR INTEGRAL WITH LATCH HARDWARE
11. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO MEET STATE OF OREGON ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS WD. = WOOD 4. PROVIDE NEW DOOR AND FRAME TO MATCH EXISTING
FOR CLIMATE ZONE 4C. MAX DOOR ASSEMBLY 'U' FACTOR TO BE EQUAL TO 0.70
12. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL ACCESS CONTROL DOORS W/ OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF LOW VOLTAGE WIRING.
DOOR DOOR DOOR on PER on
13. KICK PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC DOOR WIDTH WIDTH . WIDTH ) SCHED.
OPENERS, AND ON THE PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH CLOSERS. DOOR LIGHT PERMITTING, PER PER e 4 PER ] s
THEY SHOULD BE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 16" FROM THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE DOOR AND SCHED. SCHED. als SCHED. o= N
BE CENTERED ACROSS THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR. N N N \
14. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DOOR LOUVERS WHERE OCCUR. 3
GLAZING
15. ALL INTERIOR WOOD DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE U.N.O. " PER % 5 \a8.1/ u
'_
16. ALL UNISEX RESTROOMS/ FAMILY RESTROOMS/ MOTHERS ROOMS DOORS TO HAVE & 3 SCHEDULE @ FRMD = \§ Y,
"OCCUPANCY INDICATOR" HARDWARE. ffal ; WALL @)
b A illes N i -~ N
17. PROVIDE ADA OPERATORS @ DOORS - TENANT TO VERIFY LOCATION PRIOR. - INSTALL x(3 xS e o= a1/ o
MANUAL UNLOCKING DEVICE 40" TO 48" A.F.F. AND WITHIN 60" OF THE SECURED DOOR. r* oo GLAZING ; v
ACCESS CONTROLLED EGRESS DOORS SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF OSSC. 1010.1.4.4 olw o X~ 3 PER @ FRM'D i
oY . WALL
SLAB SLAB i <d SCHED -
DOOR DOOR Q
F.F Yo LU ¥
: I | B o
uAu uBu uCn @ o LL Ao
Wi "1 " WOOD FRAME- ) O s
MATCH (E) D L_IIJ
DOOR TYPES: FRAME TYPES: = 3
: : O TR
L s
%)
(0)) L
OF
‘ @ D Z <
WALL PER ASSEMBLY WALL PER ASSEMBLY \ e —
/ (E) SIDING | — 0 0
1/4" SHIM m >
\ 1/4" SHIM —l o
5/8" GYP BD 5/8" GYP BD \ <E _— O
WOOD TRIM N <
I -~
e 9/16" x 2-1/4" CASING 9/16" x 2-1/4" CASING B -: m
WOOD TRIM WOOD TRIM o
P o WOOD FRAME FINISH
= PER OWNER
1/4" SHIM E ><
S e - y
—_ DOOR - =\ &
i’é o :TgSRED'E TRIM 2 \\\\\\ EXT. DOOR PER 4 )
WOOD FRAME c — — WOOD FRAME (E) SCHEDULE
DOOR J i - NOTE: o /A
$ SEE BLDG PAPER ] | ALUMINUM
NOTE THIS SHEET. T THRESHOLD I
$ < (EEL)EE/)ZTT'KS)',\?;NG PER FLOOR FINISH PER D
OWNER
PEEL AND STICK D c,)
FLOOR FINISH PER BLDG.PAPER —~_ = O o= =—ro———-
/ OWNER (E) EXT. SHT' Lu —I
| o T <
/\ TOP OF UNDERLAYMENT (E) FOUNDATION N @ : : I_
(WOOD FRAME - JAMB SIM) 3 (WOOD FRAME - JAMB SIM) 2 (EXTERIOR) (D LIJ
SCALE 3" = 1"0" DOOR-WD-DOOR-WD-FRAME SCALE 3“ = 1"0“ DOOR-WD-DOOR-WD-FRAME SCALE 3“ = 1"0“ HEAD-THRESHOLD D
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PER ICC/ANSI A117.1 AND 2015 UPC, CLEARANCES FOR TOILETS, TOILET STALLS,
URINALS, LAVATORIES, AND OTHER PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
CONTRACTOR TO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THICKNESSES OF PROPOSED WALL
COVERINGS, INCLUDING FINISH MATERIALS SUCH AS CERAMIC TILE, MULTIPLE
LAYERS OF GYP. BD. TOILET STALLS, ETC.

RESTROOM
ACCESSORIES NOTES:

1. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR ALL RESTROOM ACCESSORIES AND TOILET HEIGHT TO BE
VERIFIED WITH OWNER AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPT. PRIOR TO ORDERING.

2. ALL ACCESSORIES ARE WALL MOUNTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS AS NECESSARY TO RECEIVE CABINETS, WALL
MOUNTED TELEVISIONS/MONITORS, AND OR WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES. BLOCKING
TO BE 18 GAUGE METAL FRAMING MEMBERS, 2x FIRE-RATED, TREATED WOOD
MEMBERS, OR GO GAUGE SHEET METAL STRAPPING. TYPE OF BLOCKING WILL DEPEND
ON WEIGHT OF MOUNTED ITEMS AND MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL ACCESSIBLE SUITE SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO HAVE GRAB BARS & SHOWER SEATS INSTALLED.

SCHEDULE OF ACCESSORIES

FROM FINISH WALL SURFACE
TO CENTER LINE OF TOILET

NOTE: AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
BATHROOM ACCESSORIES,
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS.

16"-18" CLEAR FROM FINISH WALL

BLKG FOR FUTURE
42" GRAB BAR

BLKG FOR FUTURE
36" GRAB BAR

NOTE: FLUSH CONTROL %
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON «
WIDE SIDE OF TOILET AREA &
AWAY FROM WALL. «©

SYMBOL ITEM MODEL MFR.
@ GRAB BARS - 42" B-5806 x 42 BOBRICK
GRAB BARS - 36" B-5806 x 36 BOBRICK
@ GRAB BAR - 18" B-5806 x 18 BOBRICK
@ MIRROR PER OWNER TBD
@ AUTO-PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER PER OWNER TBD
@ NOT USED - -

@ SOAP DISPENSER WALL MOUNT PER OWNER TBD
@ NOT USED - -

@ TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER (2 ROLL) PER OWNER TBD
@ NOT USED - -

@ ROBE HOOK B-233 BOBRICK
@ NOT USED - -

ELEVATION

UNIT WATER CLOSET

T.P., SURFACE MOUNTED

w 6" MAX.
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NOTE:

SEE DETAIL 9/A9.1 FOR MIN. & MAX. MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR ADA FIXTURES.

SEE DETAIL #4 FOR
ACCESSIBLE LAV. OPTION
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